
342

6

39

16

18

49

38

1

30

7

8

22

29

17

232514

13

43

2

9 10

12

11

50

45

9

4

35 26

19

20

31

7

42

43

18

5

24

38

11

43

46

34

28

27

44

45

39

50

42

12

44

21

48

49

15

THIS DRAWING IS FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY
PLEASE REFER TO THE PARTS LIST.

36

32

37

33

21

40

40

4848

47

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 AB191-100 SELF LEVELLER ADJUSTER 1
2 AB191-101 SELF LEVELLER FIXED ARM 1
3 AB19101 CENTRE SECTION HANGER 1
4 AB19102A CENTRE SECTION MAIN FRAME 1
5 AB19103BL INNER FOLD PIVOT L.H. 1
6 AB19103BR INNER FOLD PIVOT R.H. 1
7 AB19108 CENTRE SPRAY BAR SUPPORT 1
8 AB19120A PIN Z BAR PIVOT 2
9 AB19120 INNER FOLD PIVOT PIN 4
10 AB19121 WEAR PAD SUPPORT 4
11 AB19122 WEAR PAD SPACER 8
12 AB19123 WEAR PAD SELF LEVELLER 8
13 AB19127 SPRING YAW CENTRE FRAME 2
14 AB19131A SPRING BUFFER HOLDER 2
15 AB19131A-1 BUFFER POLY URETHANE 2
16 AB19143 BOOM FOLD STOP PAD 2
17 AB19156C CYLINDER CLEVIS BOOM PIN VER 2 2
18 AB19183-130 PIN FIRST ARM 164 X 30 4
19 AB19183-2 COLLAR DIA 30MM 4
20 AB19184-125 PIN FOLD CYLINDER 155 X 25.4 2
21 AB19184-2 COLLAR DIA 25.4MM 4
22 AB19184-70 PIN FOLD CYLINDER 100 X 25.4 2
23 AB19191B PIN YAW SPRING CLEVIS END 2
24 AB19192F INNER FOLD Z BAR 2
25 AB19193 YAW SPRING CLAMP 2
26 AB19194A SPRING BUFFER HOLDER 2
27 AB19195L BOOM PROTECTION LH 1
28 AB19195R BOOM PROTECTION RH 1
29 AB19199 CYLINDER INNER FOLD 3" X 16" EZFIT 2
30 AB19199-M ROD END MALE INNER FOLD CYLINDER 2
31 AB19199-F ROD END FEMALE INNER FOLD CYLINDER 2
32 BP-607 SHOCK ABSORBER AIR RIDE P126 2
33 UP-175 HOSE HOOK 8MM 2
34 XBMBB50 U-BOLT 50MM X 10 8
35 1.25NNUTUNF 1 1/4" UNF LOCK NUT 2
36 0.75X100UNCBOLT 3/4" X 4" UNC BOLT HT ZP 4
37 0.75UNCNNUT 3/4" UNC NYLOC NUT HT ZP 6
38 M20X110BOLT M20 X 110 HEX HEAD BOLT HT ZP 4
39 M20NNUT M20 NYLOC NUT HT ZP 4
40 M16X120BOLT M16 X 120 HEX HEAD BOLT HT ZP 8
41 M16X45 M16 X 45 HEX HEAD SET SCREW HT ZP 8
42 M16NNUT M16 NYLOC NUT HT ZP 16
43 M12X20 M12 X 20 HEX HEAD SET SCREW HT ZP 6
44 M12NNUT M12 NYLOC NUT HT ZP 4
45 M10X20 M10 X 20 SET SCREW HT ZP 6
46 M10NNUT M10 NYLOC NUT HT ZP 16
47 M8X55BOLT M8 X 55 HEX HEAD BOLT HT ZP 4
48 M8X45BOLT M8 X 45 HEX HEAD BOLT HT ZP 4
49 M8NNUT M8 NYLOC NUT HT ZP 8
50 M6GNIPPLE M6 GREASE NIPPLE 6

6

D

C

B

A

E

F

G

H

E

A

B

C

D

F

54321 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

G

CENTRE SECTION PARTS ILLUSTRATION

AB19100-AA

WEIGHT: 

N/A

N/A
A2

SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE: 1:10

DWG NO.

TITLE:

ISSUEDO NOT SCALE DRAWING

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DEBUR AND 
BREAK SHARP 
EDGES

FINISH:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

Q.A

MFG

APPV'D

CHK'D

DRAWN

COPYRIGHT PROPRIETOR

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF CROPLANDS PTY. LTD.
AND MUST BE TREATED AS CONFIDENTIAL.
REPRODUCTION OF THIS DRAWING (OR PART THEROF) OR COMMUNICATION OF ITS 
CONTENTS IS PROHIBITIED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OR AUTHORITY OF CROPLANDS PTY. LTD.

CROPLANDS
A NUFARM LIMITED COMPANY

B

RPJUCO 191009
36M AGRIBOOMREVISION

ECN543


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


